

## Mini Custard Swirl (Item no. 411)

### Mini Custard Swirl

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, pudding creme (29%)(water, sultana (5,4%), sugar, CHICKEN EGG, starch, WHEY POWDER, colouring extracts(carrot, curcuma)), water, margarine(palm fat, (made of sustainable certified plantation), water, rapeseed oil, salt, lemon juice), CHICKEN EGG, sugar, yeast, BUTTER, WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, salt, WHOLE MILK POWDER, acerola juice concentrate

May contain: SESAME

#### Allergens

Contains:GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 20/05/2024